
FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/19 16:66:06 #1739 P.001/007

Form 603
Corpoilicils Nt 2101

Sectignma

Notice of Inlal subdintial holdir

IR. compe,ly NENT,elSdlerne VIrtus Health Limited

129 843 492

1. gilili Ofm#Ii<Ill lidili (1)

AustrallanSuper Pty Ltd
PiCNINRS,401***Ae) 006 457 987

71.mdibicii,Immn,2..=d=on 12 / 12 / 2014

803 Pag* 1 0 2 16 Jdy 2001

The lol run ofvol -010 lo d 0» ilig  ii,5 In e» oompm, or wlig  1 ,Il In Ihi sch=ne Iht th, subs * holder) m
./ad.. 0) h.d a r-=t 'lle/(3'non led.. te,11.le'lhold.1./.m. amih...l hud.... tiolv

C.= 0 ..01/11. (4)

1 0 *I'll'"lit..'=a

Mml Of *lcailiW

8,101,773

pIlot, 10..(6)

4,101,773

Vt'WOAW (6)

5.134

Thi Min al Ihi releiIil Wilieit Ihe I+Vilir- holds of In =ioilili hid In Ihe lolowle mlig Iica1111*I on 110 Wili mi Iuliiliilli
ho-.In  a I.IM.-. 1*AS:

Hold, al riliviil Illiil

ans::aliamp »= ny M'

N,kn ofrile,wl Illi,1,# m

4 0*   00 prm-ed--
11,0 0,00, reolil,id I lidilifiof *» Iic„Ili, r  a dv In Wa pll 3 abowIIWo„I:

M.OV Of flk'lly

Mlelutal'll'll' Ry

Reg'#/,/ 1 1,d

Aun=Uia Ltd.

Pal.on..ed m bo
r.al"Cla .Mir (8)
."'01:"In ...ill'-
Aust:,1k Ltd.

C es Ind ImiN (4 ega#Il=

2 4,101.773

Gil "nd 6/*cille/,/Ill

aIN 4,101,773

1-
The a,m-*Vor, p d b -ch r--1  *v-1 r ,ed k, h Wa aph 3 ahol // =4*" h m/ *1 me,** /-day M*»
I#ll li*mi hoWer becllne Im*l I  nol-  m 1000-§:

Hold,d rile# id DI olactilillm Con,idesstorl (9)

Cash No¢,O..h

Ch,5 ind M.Ir* d seall=



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/19 16:66:14 #1739 P.002/007

TneIIhe pemor•r In MWOOMA, 3 albein .=ocidid lhi Ibll.ia.1 holdin = bilaiia:

N,ne md ACWARSH (fappic*10) N-ed assoc: c 1

'U

The amell= al plnlollnllli In m *,m, seI IONIal:

003 Page 2d2 185*2001

Iny Ltd. Livil 33, 50 Ia„Sali Striit lill,Airai VIC 3000

Signs@:

Ikt n ne Ahi Shan

§19nh,1,

DS CTIONS

1029014

(1) .|10"'.9.Itinb of.*i.".I"*IWI ..Mlm.Worre,d rele,I.h."..(.5.corpor=.1.-*11.4...e al"".Rmg o'll
n)*tiN, I,d *idid m eqi,ly inidl *»r n=could boh*•10 In m=n,ian b liebm. Wthi ral•Ng/1 li l/lel of a /fild
persons n e,Iial,1,11: ll/, me, f,W bl ,-red IDh=/9*the  0n11 m a ,pecmcal, Iined gn** li W ni-*Ii/* of-ch guoup,
//h 0/,-n' ////midmil-/ 6//4 // ali h /20/*70 #/bm.

(2) See he d,IWIon of '2*,oci,Ii' 6, M¢IM 9 Of *,8 Corporilons At 2001

(3) S•Ie» 0*WI,MOf WIM**ret Ii; secOormeOSmd 6718(7)1 I»Corpe/Ilk,  M 2001.

(4) The.1/0.*in.Niacc,!10 ,cor..Al'0"00.'IU...l ah*.4//NI'lld....1

(6) The *t,l runb  01 vies *tac ed b al the valig •/Ig/1* h U»enplq / w4hg INIs h ihe sche,ne (lf  n#Mbe pl/Ic,2 of m
...09'll".lan#.Ii./.......

(6) The per,orrs **Em illcled by tie kl %01= in *10 body corporal• M *ch*#01¥01,®d by 100.

m  ch•le d- a
(0) I¥ r,W,*11 *9„Ii,Mil or oller c m,n, cm by v lch no ilip,Nit i,Ii,<,Il,001*19. If Nesec lon 6718(4) appl* a copy al

..doame, a goilthe.,mad-*-WI-nA .W. s:-ne, byul".m..Wa..F =10.0*t.0.9
¢=*aci, am=m-wn  mist==pqmbm' k,gall,a a vs'milmfo** M co,*act schmne or

(b) Iniquilic.lonole"'poll.ofa 0.7/M.,0...,c .6(9*Inle...../se</.or'lillce......1.le'..0.0/400...W.otd.00.*1
of N Ig„INS lo Wiloll h r,18,0 Ii-tr-I I ic,II,g diidy 0  /Va/ligi,1* lo unloll e» 8-csion *Mlil

See ne d ¥ on d 'releiuiitagiiiiniir In Iacil# 9 01 00 CO PEQIOIs ACI 2001,

(8) N mi m,b-lal holder IB e, ble In IlemlheIi lder* 4 mi Wme,1 ( 4 ll IV r-,17Wlip* 0,11- becmmed s, clion) wile
.'11'1"ATr.

(0) Ollal 00Il I, lidil,1,100,1,mt milde lly Ind* b,n,h, mo nly In other. InI¥ MI=11011 v ¤n I r,II„1 Il,MIIC(*I/
has, orm,y, becomeer-ed k, rmah, h*hmh/*AN* =Nt be  c led eves; "*» bme thconc oml m the
1Ipper*Ig ornl al a co,7#119„zy. Det* m# Oll,glull# 04 my bli-p,Id an beh dtheal*I- hold, UImoolm, In rek,lbl
8......#-IN,m•® n.0/ .=4b re -mkmutan l. *-U....X** d.



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/19 16:66:24 #1739 P.003/007

%ARTIS HEAL™ LTD
Tmde D=<dpnon Tide  t  Sigudly N„, 
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
05,·PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-·PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
05-PUR
OS-SAL
05-SAL
SPUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
05-SAL
SPUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
DIV
SPUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
05-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
05-SAL
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
SPUR

Simidly Code Unlts
17/07/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836Ct)8
18/07/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[}8
21/07/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
21/07/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836CDS
22/07/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
23/07/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
24/07/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[)8
30/07/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[)8
30/07/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CD8

1/08/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836([)8
4/08/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD BBSGCDS
7/08/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[,8

12/08/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CD8
25/08/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836(08
27/08/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDB
28/08/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDB
29/08/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD BE;36CDS

1/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[)8
2/09/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836£08
4/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDB
4/09/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836CDS
8/09/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[)8
9/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836(08

12/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[)8
19/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CI)8
24/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
26/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
29/09/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
30/09/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD B836CDS
6/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836(08
8/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDB
9/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836<08
9/10/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD B836(08

10/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
22/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
22/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDB
23/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
27/10/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836(De
27/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
28/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836(08
30/10/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836(08
31/10/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836CDS
6/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD BBSeC[)8

10/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836(1)8
11/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CD8
1Ull/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
13/11/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD BB36CDS
13/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS

Plice

19799 7.759766
81249 7.727591
22739 7.701386

140546 7.741393
12563

550
7.65166

7.79
3125 8.021901
200
145

1000
875
221

39000

1000
-725645

207
39582

284
1000

255 8.211412
658 7.725897

7.7051
7.815
7J

7.81
7-81

7.7748
454 7.877621

1990 8.019523
1715 8.00891
-700 8.07
225 8.057822

42000 8.05
-28000 8.05

0 0.14
165 7.77
209 7.68

1800 7.795
199 7.8

1000 7.8
510 7.91

-500 8.03
1000 7.9855

-4000 8.12
2685 8.128622
369 8.11
334 7.468802
210 7.37
820 7.490854
750 7.6
706 7.438329
281 7.39

163384 7.2372
278 7.22

7.75
7.76
7.79
7.75
7.78
7.69



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2014/12/19 16:66:34 #1739 P.004/007

SPUR
05-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
OS•PUR
05-PUR
05-PUR
05-PUR
05-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
05.-PUR
OS·PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR

14/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[)8
18/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CD8
18/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[38
19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836¢DS
19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836CDS
20/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
20/11/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD BE;36(08
20/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
21/11/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836(I)8
21/11/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[)8
28/11/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836(08
28/11/2014 VIATUS HEALTH LTD 8836(08

1/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[)8
2/12/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[)8
8/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDB
9/12/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836CDS
9/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CD8

10/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836C[)8
10/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
11/12/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836([)8
12/12/2014 VIRTUS HEAL™ LTD 8836C[)8
12/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS
15/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD 8836CDS

8599 7.365001
233793 7.00126

1600 7.1165
25782 6.99472
19659 6.9308

250 6.94
68181 .. ..

9839 6.9474
2236 6.961047
9292 6.956517
1093 6.948902
287

4/00
300

19931
6353

6.95
6.95
6,95

6 955
7.0957

530 7.416396
15329 7.1964

859 7.228673
2924

25030
6060

7.14
7.15

7.2258
479 7.295699

211804
21652

7.33
7.3939


