## Form 603

## Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Virtus Health Limited	
ACN/ARSN	120 643 402	

## 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

006 457 987

The holder became a substantial holder on 12 / 12 / 2014

## 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

ORDINARY	4,101,773	4,101,773	5.13%	
Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Vating power (6)	

## 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	SHAREHOLDER	ORD 4,101,773	
Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant	Registered holder of	Person entitled to be	Class and number of securities
interest	securities	registered as holder (8)	
AustralianSuper Pty	JPMorgan Nominees	JPMorgan Nominees	OPD 4 101 773
Ltd.	Australia Ltd.	Australia Ltd.	ORD 4,101,773

## 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE		Cash	Non-cash	
The second secon		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	***************************************	

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and	ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N\A		
		V-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

# Signature

print name

Abi Shan

canacity

Senior Analyst

sign here

The same

date 18/12/2014

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e.g., a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

# **VIRTUS HEALTH LTD**

Trade Description Trade Date Security Name Security Code Units Price					
•		•	Security Code		Price
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	19799	7.759766
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	81249	7.727591
OS-PUR	, ,	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	22739	7.701386
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	140546	7.741393
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	12563	7.65166
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	550	7.79
OS-PUR	, -	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	3125	8.021901
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	200	7.75
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	145	7.76
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1000	7.79
OS-PUR	• •	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	875	7.75
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	221	7.78
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	39000	7.69
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	255	
OS-PUR	• •	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	658	7.725897
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1000	7.7051
OS-SAL	29/08/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-725645	7.815
OS-PUR		VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	207	7.7
OS-SAL	2/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-39582	7.81
QS-SAL	4/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-284	7.81
OS-PUR	4/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1000	7.7748
OS-PUR	8/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	8836CD8	454	7.877621
OS-PUR	9/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1990	8.019523
OS-PUR	12/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1715	8.00891
OS-SAL	19/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-700	8.07
OS-PUR	24/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	225	8.057822
OS-SAL	26/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-42000	8.05
OS-SAL	29/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-28000	8.05
DIV	30/09/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	0	0.14
OS-PUR	6/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	165	7.77
OS-PUR	8/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	209	7.68
OS-SAL	9/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-1800	7.795
OS-PUR	9/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	199	7.8
O\$-\$AL	10/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-1000	7.8
OS-PUR	22/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	510	7.91
OS-SAL	22/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-500	8.03
OS-PUR	23/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1000	7.9855
OS-SAL	27/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-4000	8.12
OS-PUR	27/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	2685	8.128622
OS-PUR	28/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	369	8.11
OS-PUR	30/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	8836CD8	334	7.468802
QS-PUR	31/10/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	210	7.37
OS-PUR	6/11/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	820	7.490854
OS-PUR	10/11/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	750	7. <del>6</del>
OS-PUR	11/11/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	706	7.438329
OS-PUR	12/11/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	281	7.39
OS-PUR	13/11/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	163384	7.2372
OS-PUR	13/11/2014	VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	278	7.22

OS-PUR	14/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	8599	7.365001
OS-PUR	18/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	233793	7.00126
OS-PUR	18/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1600	7.1165
OS-PUR	19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	25782	6.99472
OS-PUR	19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	19659	6.9308
OS-PUR	19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	250	6.94
OS-PUR	19/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	68181	7.08
OS-PUR	20/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	9839	6.9474
OS-PUR	20/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	2236	6.961047
OS-PUR	20/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	9292	6.956517
OS-PUR	21/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	1093	6.948902
OS-PUR	21/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	287	6.95
OS-SAL	28/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	-800	6.95
OS-PUR	28/11/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	300	6.95
OS-PUR	1/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	19931	6.955
OS-PUR	2/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	6353	7.0957
OS-PUR	8/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	530	7.416396
OS-PUR	9/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	15329	7.1964
OS-PUR	9/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	859	7.228673
OS-PUR	10/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	2924	7.14
OS-PUR	10/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	25030	7.15
OS-PUR	11/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	6060	7.2258
OS-PUR	12/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	479	7.295699
OS-PUR	12/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	211804	7.33
OS-PUR	15/12/2014 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD	BB36CD8	21652	7.3939